Recent Messages

8/23/2017 12:09:21 PM
Notify NYC - Public Beach Advisory
Notification issued 8/23/17 at 12:10 PM. Manhattan Beach in Brooklyn is currently under advisory. Swimming and wading are not recommended. All other public beaches are open for swimming and wading. For more information call 311, text BEACH to 877-877 or go to http://on.nyc.gov/1WQYdMM.


8/23/2017 8:00:04 AM
Notify NYC - CSO Advisory
The following Combined Sewer Overflows are reported as of 8/23/17 at 7:02 AM Rainfall at DEP and NOAA rain gauges over the past 24 hours in inches: Jamaica Bay 0.37 inches LaGuardia Airport 0.25 inches Central Park 0.3 inches List of Advisories Bergen Basin on advisory until 8/24/2017 2:00 AM Coney Island Creek on advisory until 8/23/2017 2:00 PM Gowanus Canal on advisory until 8/23/2017 1:51 PM Newtown Creek on advisory until 8/24/2017 1:51 AM Thurston Basin on advisory until 8/24/2017 2:00 AM Current CSO advisories: 5 A CSO Waterbody Advisory has been issued. For more info on affected waterbodies, call 311 or go to http://on.nyc.gov/JJmJoK. To view this message in American Sign Language (ASL), العربية, বাঙালি, 中文, Français, Kreyòl Ayisyen, Italiano, 한국어, Polski, Pусский, Español, اردو or ייִדיש : http://on.nyc.gov/1OGVGMl.


8/23/2017 4:26:21 AM
Notify NYC - NYS Missing Vulnerable Adult
Alert issued 8/23/17 at 4:20 AM. A Missing Vulnerable Adult Alert has been issued for Betty Pearsall, a 76-year-old black female from Hempstead, NY. She has dementia and may be in need of medical attention. Description: 5#39;3quot; tall, 135lbs, black hair and brown eyes. She was last seen wearing a white and black shirt, black jeans and a dark blue jacket. Last Seen: On South Franklin Street in Hempstead NY at approximately 12:00 PM on 8/22. Photo: http://i.imgur.com/xRWd7Mh.jpg If you see Ms. Pearsall, please call the Nassau County Police Department Detective Bureau at (516) 573-7347 or call 9-1-1. To view this message in American Sign Language (ASL), العربية, বাঙালি, 中文, Français, Kreyòl Ayisyen, Italiano, 한국어, Polski, Pусский, Español, اردو or ייִדיש : http://on.nyc.gov/1UYt0TX.


8/23/2017 12:25:02 AM
Notify NYC - Con Edison Power Outage
Notification issued 8/23/17 at 12:20 AM. Con Edison is responding to a power outage in the Huguenot section of Staten Island including ZIP code(s) 10312, 10314. Report power outages to Con Edison at 1-800-752-6633, or if you have a speech or hearing impairment, report outages to 1-800-642-2308. Please see http://www.coned.com/ for more information. If you are affected by the outage, turn off all appliances, avoid downed and hanging power lines, and keep refrigerator and freezer doors closed to prevent food spoilage. Do not use generators indoors. If you are having a life threatening medical emergency and need immediate assistance, please dial 9-1-1. To view this message in American Sign Language (ASL), العربية, বাঙালি, 中文, Français, Kreyòl Ayisyen, Italiano, 한국어, Polski, Pусский, Español, اردو or ייִדיש : http://on.nyc.gov/22lyehC.


8/23/2017 12:07:37 AM
Notify NYC - Con Edison Power Outage
Notification issued 8/23/17 at 12:04 AM. Con Edison is responding to a power outage in the Annadale section of Staten Island, including ZIP code 10309. Report power outages to Con Edison at 1-800-752-6633, or if you have a speech or hearing impairment, report outages to 1-800-642-2308. Please see http://www.coned.com/ for more information. If you are affected by the outage, turn off all appliances, avoid downed and hanging power lines, and keep refrigerator and freezer doors closed to prevent food spoilage. Do not use generators indoors. If you are having a life threatening medical emergency and need immediate assistance, please dial 9-1-1. To view this message in American Sign Language (ASL), العربية, বাঙালি, 中文, Français, Kreyòl Ayisyen, Italiano, 한국어, Polski, Pусский, Español, اردو or ייִדיש : http://on.nyc.gov/22lyehC.


Notify NYC is brought to you by the New York City Office of Emergency Management (OEM) and the Department of Information Technology & Telecommunications (DoITT).

Contact Notify NYC: Call 311 (TTY: 212-504-4115) or email notifynyc@oem.nyc.gov